

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 5296/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/11/2004 in CO 1087/04  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KISHORE KUMAR KHAITAN & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRAVEEN KUMAR SINGH

Respondent (s)

With IA 1 (for c/delay in filing SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Jagdip Dankhar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. D.s. Bhattacharya, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Shrawan Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo regarding the possession as of today

shall be maintained.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, learned counsel takes

notice on behalf of respondent. Counter-affidavit, if any,

may be filed within four weeks.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER